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Free/Open Textbooks 
• Openstax College: http://openstaxcollege.org/books  
• Openstax CNX: http://cnx.org/  
• Open Textbook Library: http://open.umn.edu/opentextbooks/  
• College Open Textbooks: http://www.collegeopentextbooks.org/  
• Saylor Foundation: http://www.saylor.org/books/  
• Open Culture: http://www.openculture.com/free_textbooks  
• Bookboon.com: http://www.bookboon.com  
• The Global Text Project: http://globaltext.terry.uga.edu/books  
• BC Campus: https://open.bccampus.ca/find-open-textbooks/  
• California Open Library for Education: http://www.cool4ed.org/  
• Free Book Centre: http://www.freebookcentre.net/  
• InTech: https://www.intechopen.com/ 
• Open SUNY Textbooks: https://textbooks.opensuny.org/  
• Wikibooks: https://en.wikibooks.org/wiki/Main_Page  
• Textbook Revolution: http://textbookrevolution.org/index.php/Book:Lists/Subjects  

 
Open Courses and OER Search Engines 

• OASIS Open Content Search: https://oasis.geneseo.edu/   
• Open Education Consortium: http://www.openedconsortium.org  
• OER Commons: http://oercommons.org/  
• Lumen Learning: http://lumenlearning.com/browse-courses/   
• Boundless (Lumen Learning): https://courses.lumenlearning.com/catalog/boundlesscourses  
• Open Professionals Education Network (OPEN): https://open4us.org/find-oer/  
• Open Course Library: http://opencourselibrary.org/  
• Google Advanced Search: https://www.google.com/advanced_search?hl=en (select usage 

rights) 
• Google Custom Search (University Learning=OCW+OER=Free): 

https://cse.google.com/cse/home?cx=009190243792682903990:e40rcqv1bbo  
• Illinois Shared Learning OER Platform: http://ioer.ilsharedlearning.org/ 
• Creative Common CC Search: http://search.creativecommons.org/ 
• Mason OER Metafinder: https://oer.deepwebaccess.com/oer/desktop/en/search.html 
• Jorum (UK): http://www.jorum.ac.uk/ 
• Temoa OER Portal: http://www.temoa.info/ 

 
Videos 

• You Tube Education Portal: https://www.youtube.com/education 
• Academic Earth: http://academicearth.org/ 
• TeacherTube: http://www.teachertube.com  
• Khan Academy: http://khanacademy.org  
• Ted Talks: http://www.ted.com/talks 
• Vimeo: https://vimeo.com/  

  

http://openstaxcollege.org/books
http://openstaxcollege.org/books
http://cnx.org/
http://cnx.org/
http://open.umn.edu/opentextbooks/
http://open.umn.edu/opentextbooks/
http://www.collegeopentextbooks.org/
http://www.collegeopentextbooks.org/
http://www.saylor.org/books/
http://www.saylor.org/books/
http://www.openculture.com/free_textbooks
http://www.openculture.com/free_textbooks
http://www.bookboon.com/
http://www.bookboon.com/
http://globaltext.terry.uga.edu/books
http://globaltext.terry.uga.edu/books
https://open.bccampus.ca/find-open-textbooks/
https://open.bccampus.ca/find-open-textbooks/
http://www.cool4ed.org/
http://www.cool4ed.org/
http://www.freebookcentre.net/
http://www.freebookcentre.net/
https://www.intechopen.com/
https://www.intechopen.com/
https://textbooks.opensuny.org/
https://textbooks.opensuny.org/
https://en.wikibooks.org/wiki/Main_Page
https://en.wikibooks.org/wiki/Main_Page
http://textbookrevolution.org/index.php/Book:Lists/Subjects
http://textbookrevolution.org/index.php/Book:Lists/Subjects
https://oasis.geneseo.edu/
https://oasis.geneseo.edu/
http://www.openedconsortium.org/
http://www.openedconsortium.org/
http://oercommons.org/
http://oercommons.org/
http://lumenlearning.com/browse-courses/
http://lumenlearning.com/browse-courses/
https://courses.lumenlearning.com/catalog/boundlesscourses
https://courses.lumenlearning.com/catalog/boundlesscourses
https://open4us.org/find-oer/
https://open4us.org/find-oer/
http://opencourselibrary.org/
http://opencourselibrary.org/
https://www.google.com/advanced_search?hl=en
https://www.google.com/advanced_search?hl=en
https://cse.google.com/cse/home?cx=009190243792682903990:e40rcqv1bbo
https://cse.google.com/cse/home?cx=009190243792682903990:e40rcqv1bbo
http://ioer.ilsharedlearning.org/
http://ioer.ilsharedlearning.org/
http://search.creativecommons.org/
http://search.creativecommons.org/
https://oer.deepwebaccess.com/oer/desktop/en/search.html
https://oer.deepwebaccess.com/oer/desktop/en/search.html
http://www.jorum.ac.uk/
http://www.jorum.ac.uk/
http://www.temoa.info/
http://www.temoa.info/
https://www.youtube.com/education
https://www.youtube.com/education
http://academicearth.org/
http://academicearth.org/
http://www.teachertube.com/
http://www.teachertube.com/
http://khanacademy.org/
http://khanacademy.org/
http://www.ted.com/talks
http://www.ted.com/talks
https://vimeo.com/
https://vimeo.com/


 

Open Educational Resources 
(OER) Reference List 

Compiled by Anthony Piña, Ed.D. 
 

2 
Rev. 08/19/2019 

 
 
 
Audio Speeches 

• American Rhetoric: http://www.americanrhetoric.com  
• History Channel Speeches: http://www.history.com/speeches 

 
Learning Objects  

• YouTube: http://www.youtube.com 
• MERLOT: http://www.merlot.org  
• Wisconsin Online: http://www.wisc-online.com  
• Learning Object Repositories: http://www4.uwm.edu/cie/learning_objects.cfm?gid=37  

 
PowerPoint Presentations 

• SlideShare: https://www.slideshare.net/  
 
Images 

• Flikr: https://www.flickr.com/  
• Pixabay: https://pixabay.com/en/  
• Free Images: https://www.freeimages.com/ 
• Open Photo: https://openphoto.net/  
• Open Clip Art: https://openclipart.org/  
• Wikimedia Commons: https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/Main_Page   
• Google Advanced Image Search: https://www.google.com/advanced_image_search (select 

usage rights) 
 

Royalty Free Music 
• Jamendo: https://www.jamendo.com/  

 
Free Scholarly Journals 

• www.ejournals.org  
• www.doaj.org 

 
Web Quests 

• Web Quests: http://webquest.org/index.php 
 
Research on OER 

• OER Hub: http://oerhub.net  
• Lumen Learning http://lumenlearning.com  
• Open Education Group:  http://openedgroup.org/publications  
• Babson Survey Research Group: https://www.onlinelearningsurvey.com/  

 
Providing Attribution for Creative Commons-Licensed Materials 
https://wiki.creativecommons.org/wiki/Best_practices_for_attribution 
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